ADD-ON AGENDA

AND REQUEST FOR SAME NIGHT MINUTES

ITEMS #16-#24, ITEM #33, AND ITEMS #36-#43

36. RESOLUTION by the City Council of the City of Memphis, Tennessee approving an Economic Impact Plan for the Legacy at Countrywood Economic Development Area. Chairman, District 1, Super District 9. This resolution is sponsored by EDGE. (Request for Same

Economic Night Minutes)

Development

& Tourism ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

37. RESOLUTION for Economic Development Initiative – One Beale Convention Center

Ford Commitment District 6, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by

Chairman, Councilmembers Ford, Sr., Robinson, Morgan, Smiley, Jr., Johnson, Canale and Warren.

Economic (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Development

& Tourism ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution

Committee

<u>SNM</u>

38. MEMPHIS & SHELBY COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Easter-

Thomas <u>Joint Appointment</u>

Chairman,

Personnel & Ann Langston

Governmental

Affairs (Request for Same Night Minutes)

SNM

39. RESOLUTION to amend the Memphis City Council Community Grant Program for FY23. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman

Chairman, Ford. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Budget

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution

SNM

40. RESOLUTION to amend the Memphis City Council Community Grant Program for FY23. All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilwoman

Chairman, Robinson. (Request for Same Night Minutes)

Budget

Committee ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution

<u>SNM</u>

41.	RESOLUTION to appropriate \$3,000,000 in ARPA funding to designate Promise
Jones	CDC as project manager and fiscal agent to address the food desert in the North
Chairman,	Memphis area. District 7, Super District 8. This resolution is sponsored by
Budget	Councilwoman Easter-Thomas. (Request for Same Night Minutes)
Committee	
<u>SNM</u>	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the Resolution
42.	RESOLUTION introducing the Reproductive Autonomy Is Necessary (RAIN) Act.
Swearengen	All Council Districts. This resolution is sponsored by Councilman Smiley.
Chairman,	(Request for Same Night Minutes)
Executive	
Session	ACTION REQUESTED: No Recommendation
<u>SNM</u>	
43.	RESOLUTION to allocate and appropriate \$250,000 from the FY23 City Council Community
Swearengen	Impact Fund to the STEM center at Whitehaven High School. All Council Districts. This
Chairman,	resolution is sponsored by Councilmembers Robinson, Ford, Carlisle, Canale, Warren and
Executive	Johnson. (Request for Same Night Minutes)
Session	Johnson. (Nequest for Same Night Milliutes)
SNM	ACTION REQUESTED: Adopt the resolution